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Urbemis 2007 Version 9.2.4 

Summary Report for Summer Emissions (Pounds/Day) 

File Name: 

Project Name: Linda Vista 

Project Location: California State-wide 

On-Road Vehicle Emissions Based on: Version : Emfac2007 V2.3 Nov 1 2006 

Off-Road Vehicle Emissions Based on: OFFROAD2007 

CONSTRUCTION EMISSION ESTIMATES 

2007 TOTALS (lbs/day unmitigated) 

ROG 

6.03 

NOx 

43.95 

CO 

25.14 

SO2 

0.00 

PM10 Dust PM10 Exhaust 

1.61 2.71 

PM10 

4.32 

PM2.5 Dust 

0.34 

PM2.5 
Exhaust 

2.49 

PM2.5 

2.83 

CO2 

3,516.12 

2008 TOTALS (lbs/day unmitigated) 7.07 52.04 29.51 0.00 1.61 3.24 4.85 0.34 2.98 3.32 4,427.84 

AREA SOURCE EMISSION ESTIMATES 

TOTALS (lbs/day, unmitigated) 

ROG 

0.07 

NOx 

0.01 

CO 

0.05 

SO2 

0.00 

PM10 

0.00 

PM2.5 

0.00 

CO2 

16.07 

OPERATIONAL (VEHICLE) EMISSION ESTIMATES 

ROG NOx CO SO2 PM10 PM2.5 CO2 

TOTALS (lbs/day, unmitigated) 0.05 0.05 0.53 0.00 0.14 0.03 82.59 
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SUM OF AREA SOURCE AND OPERATIONAL EMISSION ESTIMATES 

ROG NOx CO SO2 PM10 PM2.5 CO2 

TOTALS (lbs/day, unmitigated) 0.12 0.06 0.58 0.00 0.14 0.03 98.66 


